## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Pursuant to Section 1048-j of the New York State Public Authorities Law, the Buffalo Water Board hereby gives notice of a public hearing at which the public will have an opportunity to be heard on a proposed revision of the Buffalo Water Board's Schedule of Rates, Fees and Charges:

Date and Time: Wednesday, August 16, 2023, beginning at 9:00 a.m.

Place: Colonel Ward Water Treatment Plant (Conference Room)

Foot of Porter Avenue, Buffalo, New York, and also available by remote video and audio conference, by computer access "MS Teams" link: City of Buffalo and Buffalo Water Board Public Hearing Link, or by Toll Free Conference Call: to (347) 918-4875,

Conference Code ID: 671 075 192#.

The Colonel Ward Water Treatment Plant has free parking and is accessible for disabled persons. Visitors must register upon arrival at the Security Booth at the entrance to the Plant and will be directed for the parking location and entrance. Please check the Buffalo Water website www.buffalowater.org for further instructions or for any changes to the location, date or time of bearing and any undeted information.

hearing, and any updated information.

Matter and Purpose: The Buffalo Water Board will consider an adjustment and revision

of the Schedule of Rates, Fees and Charges to be charged to all persons who use the Buffalo Water System, as of October 1, 2023. A copy of the proposed Schedule of Rates, Fees and Charges is available for public inspection at the office of the City Clerk at 1308 City Hall, Buffalo, New York 14202, the office of the Buffalo Water Board at 602 City Hall, Buffalo, New York 14202

and at www.buffalowater.org.

Buffalo Water Board 602 City Hall 65 Niagara Square, Buffalo, New York 14202 (716) 851-4771 Contact: Peter J. Merlo, P.E., Secretary

pmerlo@city-buffalo.com

Additional information will be available at www.buffalowater.org